mean square error between simulation and observation (mg CH4 m-2 day-1). R2 is the coefficient of determination. P value is the

probability value based on a two-sided t-test. T-value is the t statistic value. Regional results from site 28 and 29 are discussed in

Section 3.4.1.

site16 site17 site18 site19 site20 site21 site22 site23 site24 site25 site26 site27

Observation points 9 42 24 80 127 7 7 7 6 31 53 14

Observed mean value 77.81 117.19 72.27 190.30 53.51 79.94 28.01 28.11 117.84 383.15 172.67 186.48

RMSE 64.90 104.31 46.81 153.40 42.68 91.92 68.99 48.96 83.96 270.59 101.78 83.33

R2 0.30 0.00 0.24 0.07 0.55 0.49 0.19 0.72 0.18 0.18 0.56 0.66

P-value 0.12 0.95 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.33 0.02 0.40 0.02 0.00 0.00

T-test 1.75 0.07 2.61 2.49 12.29 2.17 1.08 3.62 0.95 2.53 8.20 4.73

9
1

Table 3.5. Model sensitivity test during 2000-2012 using monthly CRU data and transient wetland fraction data.

Flux type Region Value category

Baseline

(Tg CH4

yr-1)

CH4

+30%

CH4

-30%

NPP

+30%

NPP

-30%

Precipitation

+30%

Precipitation

-30%

Air T

+3oC

Air T

-3oC

Inundation

Fraction

+30%

Inundation

Fraction

-30%

Consumption

Global
Value -35.33 -40.83 -29.61 -35.92 -34.75 -36.74 -33.62 -54.11 -25.62 -35.02 -35.73

Change % 0.00 15.57 -16.19 1.67 -1.64 3.99 -4.84 53.16 -27.48 -0.88 1.13

90S-45S
Value -0.14 -0.18 -0.1 -0.14 -0.14 -0.15 -0.14 -0.15 -0.13 -0.14 -0.14

Change % 0.00 28.57 -28.57 0.00 0.00 7.14 0.00 7.14 -7.14 0.00 0.00

45S-0
Value -5.95 -7.22 -4.65 -6 -5.9 -6.42 -5.5 -7.76 -5.09 -5.93 -5.99

Change % 0.00 21.34 -21.85 0.84 -0.84 7.90 -7.56 30.42 -14.45 -0.34 0.67

0-45N
Value -22.62 -25.34 -19.7 -23.04 -22.2 -23.41 -21.61 -37.37 -15.36 -22.39 -22.86

Change % 0.00 12.02 -12.91 1.86 -1.86 3.49 -4.47 65.21 -32.10 -1.02 1.06

45N-90N
Value -6.62 -8.09 -5.15 -6.74 -6.51 -6.76 -6.37 -8.83 -5.05 -6.55 -6.73

Change % 0.00 22.21 -22.21 1.81 -1.66 2.11 -3.78 33.38 -23.72 -1.06 1.66

Emission

Global
Value 211.93 210.5 213.36 222.27 201.59 215.15 206.89 309.54 146.03 266.51 148.33

Change % 0.00 -0.67 0.67 4.88 -4.88 1.52 -2.38 46.06 -31.10 25.75 -30.01

90S-45S
Value 0.57 0.57 0.58 0.6 0.54 0.58 0.57 0.92 0.38 0.74 0.4

Change % 0.00 0.00 1.75 5.26 -5.26 1.75 0.00 61.40 -33.33 29.82 -29.82

45S-0
Value 44.71 44.33 45.09 47.29 42.13 46.05 41.3 60.38 33.1 54.22 31.29

Change % 0.00 -0.85 0.85 5.77 -5.77 3.00 -7.63 35.05 -25.97 21.27 -30.02

0-45N
Value 124.72 124.11 125.32 129.24 120.19 126.11 123.32 184.34 85.32 157.51 87.29

Change % 0.00 -0.49 0.48 3.62 -3.63 1.11 -1.12 47.80 -31.59 26.29 -30.01

45N-90N
Value 41.93 41.5 42.37 45.14 38.73 42.41 41.69 63.91 27.23 54.03 29.35

Change % 0.00 -1.03 1.05 7.66 -7.63 1.14 -0.57 52.42 -35.06 28.86 -30.00

92

Table 3.6. Correlations between simulated methane fluxes and environmental factors during

2000-2012 using monthly CRU data and transient wetland fraction data. Factors include net

primary production (NPP), precipitation (PREP), air temperature (TAIR), wetland inundation

area fraction (IN-AREA), soil temperature (SOILT) and volumetric soil moisture (VSOIL).

Variable
name

CH4 Dynamics

Month Correlation Year Correlation

South-
45S

45S-0 0-45N
45N-
North

Global
South-

45S
45S-0 0-45N

45N-
North

Global

NPP
Consumption -0.86 -0.87 -0.86 -0.96 -0.95 0.52 0.04 0.23 0.17 0.38